
Crown Copyright Reserved.
AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Sti tistical Office

Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the Qth January, 1939, to mid-day on the I2th January, i(,39-

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.
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Countries.

Union of South Africa
(excluding South-West
Africa Territory). '

Southern Rhodesia ...
British East Africa ...
f British India

\Burma
New' Zealand
Belgium
France ... ,
Switzerland
Iraq
United States of America
Other Countries

Total Declared Commodity')
Value of the Importations
registered from mid-day [
on the gth January, f
1939, to mid-day on the I
rath January, 1939. J

GOLD.

Bullion.^

Unrefined, in
dust, amalgam

(i.e., lumps),
. and bars.

£
18,859

27,883
25,49°
69,992

—
6,366

—
—
—2,704

2,654

153,948

Refined in bars, etc.

In the form
accepted in
inter-bank

transactions.

£

——

——

—36,250

—
—
—
—

361250

Other.

£

—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—657

—

657

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—
—
—

—
—
—
——
—
—
—

—

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—
—
—
—
—
—1,388

2,617

—
—1,156

5,i6i

Total of
Gold.

I
18,859

27,883
25,490
69,992

—6,366
36,250
1,388
2,617
3,36i

3,810

196,016

SILVER.

Bullion.
.*-

Unrefined.

£
30

610

——
—

—
3,250

— 2.

—
92

3,984

Refined.

£
7,889

—
—14,600
13,579

4,396
26,253

—
49.892
—

116,609

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—
—
—
—
—
— 13

—
— 92

105

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—

—
—
—
—
—
——

928
—

1,004

1,932

Total of
Silver.

£
7.919

610

—14,600
13,579
—7,646
26,266
—

930
49.892
1,188

122,630

Total of
Gold and
Silver.

£
26,778

28,493
25,49°

. 84,592!
I3.579/
6,366.

43.896
27,654.
2,617
4,291

49,892
4,998

318,646
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To correct Return for period 22nd-24th December, 1938 :—
Silver Coin, not of legal tender in the United Kingdom from Iraq, Add £4,496

Statistical Office, H.M. Customs and Excise, Dudley House, Endell Street, W.C.2.
I2th January, 1939. W. HENDERSON, Controller.


