Crown Copyright Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the St. tistical Office. Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 9th January, 1939, to mid-day on the 12th January, 1939.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

	GOLD.						Silver.					
Countries.	Bullion.			Coin.			Bullion.		Coin.			Total of
	Unrefined, in	Refined in bars, etc.		Of legal	Not of legal tender in the	Total of			Of legal	Not of legal tender in the	Total of	Gold and Silver.
	dust, amalgam (i.e., lumps), . and bars.	In the form accepted in inter-bank transactions.	Other.	United Kingdom.	United Kingdom.	Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	tender in the United Kingdom.	United Kingdom.	Silver.	Silver.
Union of South Africa (excluding South-West	£ 18,859	£	£	£	£	£ 18,859	£ 30	£ 7,889	£	£	£ 7,919	£ 26,778
Africa Territory). Southern Rhodesia British East Africa ∫ British India	27,883 25,490 69,992	-	_ 	 	 	27,883 25,490 69,992	610 —	 14,600	=	_ _ _	610	28,493 25,490 84,592
Burma New Zealand Belgium France	6,366 —	36,250				6,366 36,250 1,388	3,250	13,579 — 4,396 26,253			13,579 — 7,646 26,266	13,579 5 6,366 43,896 27,654
Switzerland Iraq United States of America Other Countries	2,704 — 2,654	· —	657 —		2,617 — — — 1,156	2,617 3,361 — 3,810		49,892		928 — — I,004	930 49,892 1,188	2,617 4,291 49,892 4,998
Total Declared Commodity Value of the Importations registered from mid-day on the 9th January, 1939, to mid-day on the 12th January, 1939.	153,948	· 36;250	657	_	5,161	196,016	3,984	116,609	105	1,932	122,630	318,646

To correct Return for period 22nd-24th December, 1938:—
Silver Coin, not of legal tender in the United Kingdom from Iraq, Add £4,496